AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Mame and address) CONTRACY INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Eastside Elementary School: Kitchen Contract For' General Construction Change Order Number: 001

27151 Roper Rd, Brooksville, FL. 34602  Date; May 19. 2022 Date: April 17, 2023

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Nante and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hernando County School District Hoflman Architects, P.A. LEGO Construction Company

919 N. Broad Sti. 29 W, Orange St. 1011 Sunnybrook Rd.. Suite 905
Brooksville, FL 34601 Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 Miami, FL 33136

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and. if upplicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
aitributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Owner Savings

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

$ 521.827.85
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 527.827.85
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 37.183.32
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 49064453

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August 10, 2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not includé adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guarantéed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY me ,xﬁ”cm ECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Hoffman Architecys 4. / LEGO (pastrToTion Comaany Hernando Countv School District
AR&ITECT (F;/ rm ) / % f@i@\ (Firm name ? Firm name)

Oak\/ ¢ bl
SIGNATURE

TURE

Todd Willsie, Studio Director - J Q{Z{; lﬁ fggk/ 6; :ﬂl d’ /ﬁ /ﬂzuqﬁcf
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ANS TITLE PRINTE D TITLE

41723 ‘,IDBZ m;s a g

DATE DATE DME/ 7

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights resarved. “The American Institute of Architects,® *American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, ant "AlA Contraet Documents” are trademarka of The American (nstitute of Architects. This documant was producad at 16:16:32 1
ET on 04/17/2023 under Order No.2114353087 which expires on 08/10/2023, ie not for resale, is licensed for one-time uss anly, and may only be usad in

accordance with the AIA Contract Dacuments® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BSADA42)



